

OPR Ref: AD-057-22

16th January 2025

Planning Section, Áras an Chontae, JFL Avenue, Portlaoise, County Laois.

## Re: Adopted Portlaoise Local Area Plan 2024-2030

A chara,

The Office of the Planning Regulator (the Office) writes in relation to the adopted Portlaoise Local Area Plan 2024-2030 (the Local Area Plan).

The Office welcomes the adoption of the Local Area Plan, by the members of Laois County Council on the 16<sup>th</sup> December 2024 and looks forward to continued engagement with Laois County Council in the implementation of national policy at the local level.

Is mise le meas,

Will Cosse

**Niall Cussen** 

**Planning Regulator** 

Designated Public Official under the Regulation of Lobbying Act 2015